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BUREAU OF RECLAMATION 
SAFETY AND HEALTH DIRECTORY 

 
 
Designated Agency Safety and Health Official (DASHO) 
Grayford Payne, Deputy Commissioner, 
Policy, Administration, and Budget 
Washington, DC 20240-0002 
 
Director, 
Security, Safety, and Law Enforcement 
David G. Achterberg 
84-40000 
PO Box 25007 
Denver, CO 80225-0007 
 
Deputy Director, 
Security, Safety, and Law Enforcement 
John Baals 
84-40000 
PO Box 25007 
Denver, CO 80225-0007 
 
Manager, 
Reclamation Safety and Health Program 
Jim Meredith 
84-43000 
PO Box 25007 
Denver, CO 80225-0007 
Phone: 303-445-2695 
Fax: 303-445-6376 
jmeredith@usbr.gov 
 
Industrial Hygienist, 
Reclamation Safety and Health 
Theresa Gallagher 
84-43000 
PO Box 25007 
Denver, CO 80225-0007 
Phone: 303-445-3720 
Fax: 303-445-6376 
tgallagher@usbr.gov 
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Manager, Denver and Washington Office, Reclamation 
Safety and Health 
Kevin Jensen 
84-43000 
P O Box 25007 
Denver, CO 80225-0007 
Phone: 303-445-3725 
Fax: 303-445-6376 
krjensen@usbr.gov 
 
Safety and Occupational Health Specialist, 
Reclamation Safety and Health 
Ken Somolinos 
84-43000 
PO Box 25007 
Denver, CO 80225-0007 
Phone: 303-445-3722 
Fax: 303-445-6376 
ksomolinos@usbr.gov 
 
Aviation Safety 
Ben Reko 
84-27842 
PO Box 25007 
Denver, CO 80225-0007 
Phone: 303-445-2095 
Fax: 303-445-6345 
breko@usbr.gov 
 
Chair, Diving Safety Advisory Board 
Walter Heyder 
86-68130 
P O Box 25007 
Denver, CO 80225-0007 
Technical Service Center 
Phone: 303-445-3246 
Fax: 303-445-6490 
wheyder@usbr.gov 
 
Regional Diving Safety Representatives 
Greg Finnegan, LC Region 702-293-8343 
Dennis Hawkins, PN Region 208-378-5211 
Joel Sturm, MP Region 916-978-5305 
Rick Scott, UC Region 801-524-3726 
Steve Marquez, GP Region 406-247-7761 
 

mailto:krjensen@usbr.gov�
mailto:ksomolinos@usbr.gov�
mailto:breko@usbr.gov�
mailto:wheyder@usbr.gov�


3 Last updated 8/23/2011 

Coordinator, Watercraft Safety Working Group 
Robert Radtke 
Technical Services Division 
Water Quality Group 
Bureau of Reclamation 
Upper Colorado Regional Office 
125 S. State Street, Rm 6107, UC-243 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138-1147 
Phone: 801-524-3719 
Fax: 801-524-3826 
rradtke@usbr.gov 

Reclamation Watercraft Safety Coordinators 
Juddson Sechrist, Denver 303-445-2198 
Greg Finnegan, LC Region 702-293-8343 
Pat Pope, PN Region  509-750-0690 
Steve Marquez, GP Region 406-247-7761 
Michael Berg, MP Region 541-880-2564 
 
Chair, Reclamation Rope Access Board 
Mark Neeley 
125 South State Street 
Room 6107 (UC-610) 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138 
Phone: 801-524-3705 
Fax: 801-524-3828 
mneeley@usbr.gov 
 
Regional Reclamation Rope Access Board 
Representatives 
Scott Foster, LC Region, Vice-Chair, 702-293-8144 
Douglas Bennett, PN Region, 208-378-5232 
Reynaldo (Henry) Garcia, MP Region, 530-308-4794 
Jeffery Ticknor, GP Region, 406-247-7648 
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Pacific Northwest (PN) Region Safety Office 
 
Regional Office 
Shawn Smith 
Regional Safety & Occupational Health Manager 
PN-3040 
1150 North Curtis Road, Suite 100 
Boise, ID 83706-1234 
Phone: 208-378-5058 
Fax: 208-378-5102 
smsmith@usbr.gov 
 
Julie Weymouth 
Safety Specialist 
PN-3041 
1150 North Curtis Road, Suite 100 
Boise, ID 83706-1234 
Phone: 208-378-5130 
Fax: 208-378-5102 
jweymouth@usbr.gov 
 
Grand Coulee Power Office 
Chris Andrews 
Safety & Occupational Health Manager 
GCP-1600 
Warehouse B, Door 6-1600, Industrial Area 
Highway 155 
Grand Coulee, WA 99133 
Phone: 509-633-9593 
Fax: 509-633-9341 
candrews@usbr.gov 
 
VACANT 
Safety & Occupational Health Specialist 
GCP-1600 
Warehouse B, Door 6-1600, Industrial Area 
Highway 155 
Grand Coulee, WA 99133 
Phone: 509-633-9652 
Fax: 509-633-9341 
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Grand Coulee Power Office 
VACANT 
Safety & Occupational Health Specialist 
GCP-1600 
Warehouse B, Door 6-1600, Industrial Area 
Highway 155 
Grand Coulee, WA 99133 
Phone: 509-633-9594 
Fax: 509-633-9141 
 
Alicia Wickerham 
Safety Technician 
GCP-1600 
Warehouse B, Door 6-1600, Industrial Area 
Highway 155 
Grand Coulee, WA 99133 
Phone: 509-633-9557 
Fax: 509-633-9341 
awickerham@usbr.gov 
 
Northwest Construction Office 
James Beach 
Construction Safety Manager 
PN-3502 
Warehouse B, Door 6-1600, Industrial Area 
Highway 155 
Grand Coulee, WA 99133 
Phone: 509-633-9662 
Fax: 509-633-9330 
jbeach@usbr.gov 
 
Hungry Horse Field Office 
VACANT 
Foreman III Powerplant O&M 
HHPO-3450 
Hungry Horse, MT 59919 
Phone: 406-387-5241 x322 
Fax: 406-387-4012 
lsaldamando@usbr.gov 
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Hungry Horse Field Office 
Thomas “Drexel” Duke 
Facility Maintenance Specialist 
HHFO-3138 
Hungry Horse, MT 59919 
Phone: 406-387-5241 x 348 
Fax: 406-387-4012 
tduke@usbr.gov 
 
Columbia Cascades Area Office 
Theo Martin 
Safety and Occupational Health Manager 
UCA-1004 
1917 Marsh Road 
Yakima, WA 98907 
Phone: 509-575-5848 x234 
Fax: 509-454-5611 
tmartin@usbr.gov 
 
Bend Field Office 
Kevin Mattson 
Administrative Support Assistant 
BFO-3100 
1375 SE Wilson Ave, Suite 200 
Bend, OR 97702 
Phone: 541-389-6541 x223 
Fax: 541-389-6394 
kmattson@usbr.gov 
 
Yakima Field Office 
VACANT 
YAK-5627 
1917 Marsh Road 
Yakima, WA 98907 
Phone: 
Fax: 
 
Ephrata Field Office 
Jim Blanchard 
Special Projects Officer 
EPH 2003 
P O Box 815 
Ephrata, WA 98823 
Phone: 509-754-0226 
Fax: 509-754-0239 
jblanchard@usbr.gov 
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Umatilla Field Office 
Jim Johnson 
Maintenance Supervisor 
USO-4130 
32871 Diagonal Road 
Hermiston, OR 97838 
Phone: 541-564-8616 
Fax: 541-567-0520 
jljohnson@usbr.gov 
 
Snake River Area Office 
Carl Ornot (Arrives August 15, 2011) 
Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 
SRA-1005 
230 Collins Road 
Boise, ID 83702 
Phone: 208-383-2273 
Fax: 208-383-2275 
 
 
Lower Colorado (LC) Region Safety Office 
 
Regional Office 
Kimm M. Bonecutter 
Regional Safety Manager 
LC-6020 
PO Box 61470 
Boulder City, NV 89006-1470 
Phone: 702-293-8184 
Fax: 702-293-8330 
kbonecutter@usbr.gov 
 
Lower Colorado Dams Office 
Alice (Cookie) Rivera 
Lower Colorado Dams Office Safety Manager 
LCD-8300 
PO Box 60400 
Boulder City, NV  89006-0400 
Phone: 702-494-2359 
Fax: 702-494-2203 
arivera@usbr.gov 
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Lower Colorado Dams Office 
Larry Stewart 
Lower Colorado Dams Office Safety Specialist 
LCD-8301 
PO Box 60400 
Boulder City, NV 89006-0400 
Phone: 702-494-2749 
Fax: 702-494-2203 
lstewart@usbr.gov 
 
Charles Graf 
Lower Colorado Dams Office Safety Technician 
LCD-8303 
PO Box 60400 
Boulder City, NV 89006-0400 
Phone: 702-494-2202 
Fax: 702-494-2203 
cgraf@usbr.gov 
 
Phoenix Area Office 
John Gusich 
Safety and Health Manager 
PXAO-1600 
6150 W. Thunderbird Road 
Glendale, AZ  85306-4001 
Phone: 623-773-6212 
Fax: 623-773-6485 
jfgusich@usbr.gov 

Yuma Area Office 
David A. Greene 
Yuma Area Office Safety Specialist 
YAO-3420 
7301 Calle Agua Salada 
Yuma, AZ 85364 
Phone: 928-343-8256 
Fax: 928-343-8408 
dagreene@usbr.gov 
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Upper Colorado (UC) Region Safety Office 
 
Regional Office 
Dan Mitchell 
Regional Safety Manager 
UC-1010 
125 South State Street, Room 5217 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138-1147 
Phone: 801-524-3636 
Cell: 801-588-9106 
Fax: 801-524-5499 
dmitchell@usbr.gov 
 
VACANT 
Regional Office Safety Specialist 
UC-1011 
125 South State Street, Room 7206 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138 
Phone: 801-524-#### 
Fax: 801-524-5499 

Dino Alaraji 
Regional Industrial Hygienist 
UC-1012 
125 South State Street, Room 5215 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138-1147 
Phone: 801-524-3611 
Fax: 801-524-5499 
dalaraji@usbr.gov 
 
Albuquerque Area Office 
Robert Morton 
Albuquerque Area Safety Specialist 
ALB-160 
555 Broadway Ave. NE Suite 100 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Phone: 505-462-3605 
Cell: 505-401-5800 
Fax: 505-462-3796 
rmorton@usbr.gov 
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Curecanti Field Division Office 
Joe Austin 
Curecanti Safety Specialist 
CCI-160 
1820 South Rio Grande 
Montrose, CO 81401-4859 
Phone: 970-240-6303 
Cell: 970-433-4158 
Fax: 970-240-6304 
jaustin@usbr.gov 

Mark Watkins 
Four Corners Safety Specialist 
2200 Bloomfield Hwy 
Farmington NM, 87401 
Phone: 505-324-5013 
Cell: 970-759-0556 
Fax: 505-326-4388 
mwatkins@usbr.gov 
 
 
Mid-Pacific (MP) Region Safety Office 
 
Office of Safety, Health and Security 
Monte Bowman 
Regional Safety Manager 
MP-160 
2800 Cottage Way, E-1711 
Sacramento, CA 95825-1898 
Phone: 916-978-5576 
Fax: 916-978-5578 
mbowman@usbr.gov 
 
Alexandria Hayes 
Program Support Specialist 
2800 Cottage Way, E-1711 
Sacramento, CA 95825-1898 
Phone: 916-978-5575 
Fax: 916-978-5578 
ahayes@usbr.gov 
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Mid-Pacific (MP) Region Safety Office 
Sharon Blunden 
Regional Industrial Hygienist 
2800 Cottage Way, E-1711 
Sacramento, CA 95825-1898 
Phone: 916-978-5123 
Fax: 916-978-5578 
sblunden@usbr.gov 
 
Denise Arbuckle 
Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 
2800 Cottage Way, E-1711 
Sacramento, CA 95825-1898 
Phone: 916-978-5579 
Fax: 916-978-5578 
darbuckle@usbr.gov 

South-Central California Area Office 
Thomas Cooper 
Safety and Occupational Health Manager 
SCC-160 
1243 N Street 
Fresno, CA 93721-1813 
Phone: 559-487-5176 
Fax: 559-487-5397 
tcooper@usbr.gov 
 
Northern California Area Office 
June R. Borgwat 
Safety and Occupational Health Manager 
NC-160 
16349 Shasta Dam Boulevard 
Shasta Lake, CA 96019-8400 
Phone: 530-229-5227 
jborgwat@usbr.gov 
 
Kimberly Taylor 
Safety Specialist 
NC-1161 
16349 Shasta Dam Boulevard 
Shasta Lake, CA 96019-8400 
Phone: 530-229-5226 
ktaylor@usbr.gov 
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Central California Area Office 
VACANT 
Safety and Occupational Health Manager 
CC-160 
7794 Folsom Dam Road 
Folsom, CA 95630-1779 
Phone: 
Fax: 916-989-7208 
 
Klamath Basin Area Office 
Tim Thompson 
Collateral Duty Safety Rep 
KO-400 
6600 Washburn Way 
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 
Phone: 541-880-2568 
Fax: 541-884-9053  
tcthompson@usbr.gov 
 
Michael Berg 
Hydrologic Technician 
MP Region Watercraft Coordinator 
KO-400 
6600 Washburn Way 
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 
Phone: 541-880-2564 
Fax: 541-884-9053 
mberg@usbr.gov 
 
Lahontan Basin Area Office 
Harvey Edwards 
Collateral Duty Safety Rep. 
LO-450 
705 North Plaza Street, Rm 320 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Phone: 775-884-8360 
Fax: 775-882-7592 
hedwards@usbr.gov 
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Central Valley Operations Office 
Jerry Grinstead 
Collateral Duty Safety Rep. 
CVO-300 
3310 El Camino Ave, Suite 300 
Sacramento, CA 95821 
Phone: 916-979-2187 
Fax: 916-979-2494 
jgrinstead@usbr.gov 
 
Mid-Pacific Construction Office 
Charmayne Baldwin 
Administrative Safety Officer 
MPCO-160 
1140 West Wood Street 
Willows, CA 95988 
Phone: 530-934-1376 
Fax: 530-934-7694 
cbaldwin@usbr.gov 
 
 
 
Great Plains Region (GP) Safety Office 
 
Regional Office 
Steve Marquez, CSP 
Regional Safety and Occupational Health Manager 
GP-1270 
P O Box 36900 
Billings, MT 59107-6900 
Phone: 406-247-7761 
Fax: 406-247-7604 
smarquez@usbr.gov 
 
Infrastructure and Engineering Services 
Victor Feuerstein, CIH 
Regional Industrial Hygienist 
GP-2400 
P O Box 36900 
Billings, MT 59107-6900 
Phone: 406-247-7776 
Fax: 406-247-7898 
vfeuerstein@usbr.gov 
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Great Plains Region (GP) Safety Office 
Construction Services 
James Withers 
Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 
GP-2600 
P O Box 36900 
Billings, MT 59107-6900 
Phone: 406-247-7774 
Fax: 406-247-7898 
jwithers@usbr.gov 
 
Dakotas Area Office 
David Hartman 
Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 
DK-100 
P O Box 1017 
Bismarck, ND 58502 
Phone: 701-221-1203 
Fax: 701-250-4590 
dhartman@usbr.gov 
 
Montana Area Office 
Chris Nielsen 
Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 
MT-130 
P O Box 30137 
Billings, MT 59107-0137 
Phone: 406-247-7663 
Fax: 406-247-7338 
cnielsen@usbr.gov 
 
Eastern Colorado Area Office 
Howard Bailey 
Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 
EC-1600 
11056 W. County Road 18E 
Loveland, CO 80537 
Phone: 970-962-4355 
Fax: 970-663-3212 
hbailey@usbr.gov 
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Nebraska-Kansas Area Office 
Bernie McClellen 
Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 
NK-100 
1706 West 3rd 
McCook, NE 69001 
Phone: 308-345-4400 x1039 
Fax: 308-345-6470 
bmcclellen@usbr.gov 
 
Oklahoma-Texas Area Office 
Ben Claggett 
Area Office Safety Representative 
5924 NW 2nd Street, Suite 200 
Oklahoma City, OK 73127 
Phone: 405-470-4829 
Fax: 405-470-4807 
bclaggett@usbr.gov 
 
Wyoming Area Office 
John Cole 
Safety and Occupational Health Specialist 
WY-6006 
P O Box 1630 
Mills, WY 82644 
Phone: 307-261-5646 
Fax: 307-261-5683 
jcole@usbr.gov 
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